SOUTH DAKOTA UNIFIED JUDICIAL SYSTEM

CASE SUMMARY
CASE No. 58C1V20-000007

BRYAN ANTHONY REOQ vs. MARTIN LINDSTEDT, § Location: Stanley
SUSAN APRIL BESSMAN § Judicial Officer: Mayer, M. Bridget
§ Filed on: 02/14/2020
§
CASE INFORMATION
Case Type: Litigation
PARTY INFORMATION
Lead Attorneys
Plaintiff REO, BRYAN ANTHONY KONRAD, ROBERT T
Retained
605-494-3004(W)
Defendant BESSMAN, SUSAN APRIL KYRISS, KODY
Retained
605-224-5825(W)
LINDSTEDT, MARTIN Pro Se
417-472-6901(H)
DATE EVENTS & ORDERS OF THE COURT
02/14/2020 & SUMMONS
02/14/2020 &l VERIFIED COMPLAINT
WITH ATTACHED EXHIBIT
02/14/2020 &l MOTION

PLAINTIFF'S MOTION FOR TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER AND OTHER EQUITABLE RELIEF; AND
MOTION FOR ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE WHY PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION SHOULD NOT ISSUE

02/14/2020 & AFFIDAVIT

IN SUPPORT OF PLAINTIFF'S MOTION FOR TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER AND OTHER
EQUITABLE RELIEF; AND MOTION FOR ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE WHY A PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION
SHOULD NOT ISSUE

02/24/2020 AMENDED

AFFIDAVIT IN SUPPORT OF PLAINTIFFS MOTION FOR TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER AND
OTHER EQUITABLE RELIEF AND MOTION FOR ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE WHY A PRELIMINARY
INJUNCTION SHOULD NOT ISSUE

02/26/2020 ORDER

TEMPORARY RESTRAINING
02/26/2020 &) COPY OF EMAIL(S)

FROM ATTORNEY KONRAD TO JUDGE NORTHRUP
02/26/2020 &l SECOND

AFFIDAVIT IN SUPPORT OF PLAINTIFFS MOTION FOR TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER AND
OTHER EQUITABLE RELIEF AND MOTION FOR ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE WHY A PRELIMINARY
INJUNCTION SHOULD NOT ISSUE WITH ATTACHED EXHIBITS

02/27/2020 & NOTICE OF ENTRY OF ORDER
WITH ATTACHMENTS
03/09/2020 &l AFFIDAVIT
AND RETURN OF SERVICE
03/10/2020 & AFFIDAVIT

THIRD AFFIDAVIT AND EXHIBITS
03/11/2020
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03/12/2020

03/12/2020
03/13/2020

03/16/2020

03/16/2020

03/16/2020

03/16/2020

03/19/2020
03/19/2020

03/25/2020

03/25/2020

03/27/2020

04/01/2020

04/01/2020

04/01/2020

04/01/2020

04/07/2020

04/14/2020

04/17/2020
04/17/2020
04/29/2020

05/01/2020

05/19/2020

05/19/2020
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& ORDER
EXTENDING TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER

@ NOTICE OF ENTRY OF ORDER
WITH ATTACHMENT

&l NOTICE OF HEARING
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

&l AMENDED
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

NOTICE OF HEARING

& RETURN OF SERVICE
AFFIDAVIT AND RETURN OF SERVICE

AFFIDAVIT
AFFIDAVIT AND RETURN OF SERVICE

@ CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

MOTION FOR CONTINUANCE
AND APPEARANCE BY TELEPHONE

COPY OF EMAIL(S)
FROM JUDGE NORTHRUP GRANTING CONTINUANCE AND APPEARANCE BY TELEPHONE

@ SECOND

ORDER EXTENDING TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER AND ORDER GRANTING DEFENDANT'S
MOTION FOR CONTINUANCE

gl NOTICE OF ENTRY OF ORDER
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

@ NOTICE OF HEARING
JUNE 5 2020

&l NOTICE OF APPEARANCE
KODY KYRISS FOR SUSAN APRIL BESSMAN

@ CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

&l RETURN
RETURNED MAIL - UNABLE TO FORWARD (SECOND ORDER EXTENDING TEMPORARY RESTRAINING
ORDER AND ORDER GRANTING DEFENDANT'S MOTION FOR CONTINUANCE

&l ADMISSION OF SERVICE

& STIPULATION
& ANSWER /INITIAL RESPONSE ($25)

TRANSCRIPT
OF HEARING RE: MOTION TO CONTINUE

'. ORDER APPOINTING A SUBSTITUTE JUDGE
(JUDGE MAYER)

| vorion
FOR APPOINTMENT OF SUBSTITUTE JUDGE
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