SOUTH DAKOTA UNIFIED JUDICIAL SYSTEM

CASE SUMMARY

CASE No. 58CIV20-000007

BRYAN ANTHONY REO vs. MARTIN LINDSTEDT, SUSAN APRIL BESSMAN

99999

Location: Stanley
Judicial Officer: Mayer, M. Bridget
Filed on: 02/14/2020

Lead Attorneys

CASE INFORMATION

PARTY INFORMATION

Case Type: Litigation

Plaintiff	REO, BRYAN ANTHONY	KONRAD, ROBERT T Retained 605-494-3004(W)
Defendant	BESSMAN, SUSAN APRIL	KYRISS, KODY Retained 605-224-5825(W)
	LINDSTEDT, MARTIN	Pro Se 417-472-6901(H)
DATE	EVENTS & ORDERS OF THE COURT	
02/14/2020	SUMMONS	
02/14/2020	▼ VERIFIED COMPLAINT WITH ATTACHED EXHIBIT	
02/14/2020	MOTION PLAINTIFF'S MOTION FOR TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER AND OTHER EQUITABLE RELIEF; AND MOTION FOR ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE WHY PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION SHOULD NOT ISSUE	
02/14/2020	AFFIDAVIT IN SUPPORT OF PLAINTIFF'S MOTION FOR TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER AND OTHER EQUITABLE RELIEF; AND MOTION FOR ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE WHY A PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION SHOULD NOT ISSUE	
02/24/2020	AMENDED AFFIDAVIT IN SUPPORT OF PLAINTIFFS MOTION FOR TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER AND OTHER EQUITABLE RELIEF AND MOTION FOR ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE WHY A PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION SHOULD NOT ISSUE	
02/26/2020		
02/26/2020	COPY OF EMAIL(S) FROM ATTORNEY KONRAD TO JUDGE NORTHRUP	
02/26/2020	SECOND AFFIDAVIT IN SUPPORT OF PLAINTIFFS MOTION FOR TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER AND OTHER EQUITABLE RELIEF AND MOTION FOR ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE WHY A PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION SHOULD NOT ISSUE WITH ATTACHED EXHIBITS	
02/27/2020	NOTICE OF ENTRY OF ORDER WITH ATTACHMENTS	
03/09/2020	AFFIDAVIT AND RETURN OF SERVICE	
03/10/2020	AFFIDAVIT THIRD AFFIDAVIT AND EXHIBITS	
03/11/2020		

SOUTH DAKOTA UNIFIED JUDICIAL SYSTEM

CASE SUMMARY CASE No. 58CIV20-000007

CASE NO. 58C1V20-000007		
	ORDER EXTENDING TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER	
03/12/2020	NOTICE OF ENTRY OF ORDER WITH ATTACHMENT	
03/12/2020	■ NOTICE OF HEARING	
03/13/2020	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	
03/16/2020	AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	
03/16/2020	■ NOTICE OF HEARING	
03/16/2020	RETURN OF SERVICE AFFIDAVIT AND RETURN OF SERVICE	
03/16/2020	AFFIDAVIT AFFIDAVIT AND RETURN OF SERVICE	
03/19/2020	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	
03/19/2020	₹ AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE	
03/25/2020	MOTION FOR CONTINUANCE AND APPEARANCE BY TELEPHONE	
03/25/2020	COPY OF EMAIL(S) FROM JUDGE NORTHRUP GRANTING CONTINUANCE AND APPEARANCE BY TELEPHONE	
03/27/2020	SECOND ORDER EXTENDING TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER AND ORDER GRANTING DEFENDANT'S MOTION FOR CONTINUANCE	
04/01/2020	MOTICE OF ENTRY OF ORDER	
04/01/2020	■ AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE	
04/01/2020	NOTICE OF HEARING JUNE 5 2020	
04/01/2020	NOTICE OF APPEARANCE KODY KYRISS FOR SUSAN APRIL BESSMAN	
04/07/2020	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	
04/14/2020	RETURN RETURNED MAIL - UNABLE TO FORWARD (SECOND ORDER EXTENDING TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER AND ORDER GRANTING DEFENDANT'S MOTION FOR CONTINUANCE	
04/17/2020	■ ADMISSION OF SERVICE	
04/17/2020	₹ STIPULATION	
04/29/2020	answer /initial response (\$25)	
05/01/2020	TRANSCRIPT OF HEARING RE: MOTION TO CONTINUE	
05/19/2020	ORDER APPOINTING A SUBSTITUTE JUDGE (JUDGE MAYER)	
05/19/2020	MOTION FOR APPOINTMENT OF SUBSTITUTE JUDGE	

SOUTH DAKOTA UNIFIED JUDICIAL SYSTEM CASE SUMMARY CASE NO. 58CIV20-000007